LAUREL PARK - September 28, 2007 - Race 9
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: $20,000 - $18,000
Six Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Texas Glitter - 1:08.00 - October 28, 2000)

Purse: $20,000

Available Money: $20,000
Value of Race: $20,000 1st $11,400, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,200, 5th $600, 6th $400
Weather: Clear Track: Firm

Off at: 5:24 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

10Sep07 °DEL® 10
21Sep07 °LRL? 8
30Augo7 °cT® 6
12Aug07 SPHA! 5
5Sep07 'LRL® 7
1Aug07 3MTH? 4
10Sepo7 ®DELM 2
14Sep07 2LRL’ 9
15Aug07 °DEL® 12
7Sep07 SLRL® 3

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Robin des Concorde (Pimentel, Julian)
Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel)

Bindloe (Garcia, Luis)
Kegtown (Diaz, Vladimir)

Simoom (Rocco, Jr., Joseph)

Stars n' Amber (Panell, Dyn)

Je Suis Prest (Quinones, Carlos)
Crowning Peak (Monterrey, Richard)
Robyns Anthem (Kobiskie, Dane)
Mystique Moon (Joyce, Jonathan)

Fractional Times: 23.07 45.88 57.18

Split Times:

(22:81) (11:30) (12:09)

Run-Up: 0 feet Temporary Rail: 87 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Plaine Enterprises Inc..

1 Claimed Horse(s): Je Suis Prest

Claiming Prices:

Wgt MIE PP

120
120
120
120
116
120
120
116
116
116

LADb
LA bf
LAf

LAf

LADb
LA bf
LA bf
LADb
LA bf
LA bf

R, Wo AN ©

=
N O

Final Time: 1:09.27

New Trainer: Timothy Hooper

Start 1/4 1/2

1 1! 12

5 22 3312
3 6t 412
) 71/2 7Head
6 5Head 51/2
9 gl g2

7 10 10

5 3112 21/2
10 9® ot

4 112 6t

New Owner: Vince Campanella

Fin
ll 3/4
22

31 3/4
41 1/4
53/4
6Head

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

4.30
1.60*
10.60
16.90
31.70

5.40

4.70
60.70
12.90
15.00

Robin des Concorde, Chestnut Filly, by Concorde's Tune out of Robintrue, by Robin des Pins. Foaled Apr 26, 2003 in Florida.
Winning Owner: Plaine Enterprises, Inc.

10 - Robin des Concorde: $20,000; 8 - Majestic Slewville: $20,000; 6 - Bindloe: $20,000; 5 - Kegtown: $20,000; 7 -

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

repelled foe 1/8,drvng
std'd 4-1/2,bid,denied
rated,run btw,outfnshd
std'd rail into lane
4-wide, no response
bumped,in tight start
lacked speed, wide str
4-3wd,stalked,fade
very wide,rating hold
rail, gave way

Simoom: $18,000; 4 - Stars n' Amber: $20,000; 2 - Je Suis Prest: $20,000; 9 - Crowning Peak: $18,000; 12 - Robyns

Anthem: $18,000; 3 - Mystique Moon: $18,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Intriguing Lady (Main-Track-Only), Mickees Tornado (Also-Eligible), Papa's Girl (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $88,700

Pgm Horse
10

6  Bindloe

Trainers:

Robin des Concorde
8  Majestic Slewville

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
10.60 5.20 3.80 $2.00 Pick 3 3-4-10 (3 correct) 128.60
3.40 2.80  $2.00 Pick 4 5-3-4-10 (4 correct) 1,357.00
6.00  $0.50 Pick 6 4-9-5-3-4-10 (5 correct) 18.20
$2.00 Exacta 10-8 29.80
$1.00 Superfecta 10-8-6-5 961.40
$2.00 Trifecta 10-8-6 190.80
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
10  Robin des Concorde 1 1! 12 1172 1134
8  Majestic Slewville 2 42 guz 12 2134
6 Bindloe 3 6* 45 g2 3334
5  Kegtown 8 78 78 57 45102
7 Simoom 6 54 5612 g° 5634
4 Starsn' Amber 9 g8z g8 7912 T2
2 Je Suis Prest 7 1012 101t gl! 7712
9  Crowning Peak 5 3l 22 45 g8 12
12 Robyns Anthem 10 o° 910 912 g9 12
3 Mystique Moon 4 2! 6’ 101212 11012

Stephanie; 9 - Hinds, Steven; 12 - Dennis, Laura; 3 - Dibben, H.

Oowners:

-Haywood Hyman, Jr; 9 -John E. Cay, lll; 12 - PTK, LLC; 3 - Bower, Beverly and Bricker, Christine;

Footnotes

Pool
9,849
16,209
2,843
69,426
15,519
55,337

Carryover

1,583

10 - Trombetta, Michael; 8 - Lake, Scott; 6 - Tullock, Jr., Timothy; 5 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 7 - Fisher, John; 4 - Rigattieri, John; 2 - Nixon,

10 - Plaine Enterprises, Inc.; 8 - D F Stable; 6 - Morgan's Ford Farm; 5 -Herbert L. Hogg; 7 - Broadwall Farm LLC; 4 - G-Biscuit Stable LLC; 2

ROBIN DES CONCORDE set the pace along the inside, turned back a challenge in mid stretch and edged back clear under a drive. MAJESTIC
SLEWVILLE was steadied off of rivals nearing the turn, lodged a bid outside the winner in mid stretch but wasn't quite good enough. BINDLOE, taken to
rate, advanced between rivals nearing the lane then flattened out late. KEGTOWN was steadied along the rail entering the lane. SIMOOM, four wide, lacked
a rally. STARS N' AMBER, bumped and in tight at the break, had a mild late wide response. JE SUIS PREST, wide in the drive, failed to menace.
CROWNING PEAK stalked the pace four wide and faded in the final furlong. ROBYNS ANTHEM, off a step slow, raced very wide in the drive under a rating
hold. MYSTIQUE MOON stalked the early pace inside and gave way.

Copyright 2014 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LRL&CY=USA&DATE=09/28/2007&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LRL&CY=USA&DATE=09/28/2007&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

