LAUREL PARK - September 28, 2007 - Race 9

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: \$20,000 - \$18,000

Six Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Texas Glitter - 1:08.00 - October 28, 2000)

Purse: \$20,000

Available Money: \$20,000

Value of Race: \$20,000 1st \$11,400, 2nd \$4,200, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,200, 5th \$600, 6th \$400

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 5:24 Start: Good for all



Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10	Robin des Concorde (Pimentel, Julian)	120	LA b	9	1	11	12	1 ^{1/2}	11 3/4	4.30	repelled foe 1/8,drvng
8	Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel)	120	LA bf	7	2	4 ²	3	2 ³	2 ²	1.60*	std'd 4-1/2,bid,denied
6	Bindloe (Garcia, Luis)	120	LA f	5	3	6 ⁴	•	3 ¹ 1/2	3	10.60	rated,run btw,outfnshd
5	Kegtown (Diaz, Vladimir)	120	LA f	4	8	1	1	5 ²		16.90	std'd rail into lane
7	Simoom (Rocco, Jr., Joseph)	116	LA b	6	6	5	5 ^{1/2}			31.70	4-wide, no response
4	Stars n' Amber (Panell, Dyn)	120	LA bf	3	9	8 ^{1/2}	8 ²	7 ¹ 1/2	6 ^{Head}	5.40	bumped,in tight start
2	Je Suis Prest (Quinones, Carlos)	120	LA bf	1	7	10	10	8 ¹	7 ¹	4.70	lacked speed, wide str
9	Crowning Peak (Monterrey, Richard)	116	LA b	8	5	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ²	8 ¹	60.70	4-3wd,stalked,fade
12	Robyns Anthem (Kobiskie, Dane)	116	LA bf	10	10	9 ³	9 ¹	9 ^{1/2}	9 ¹	12.90	very wide,rating hold
3	Mystique Moon (Joyce, Jonathan)	116	LA bf	2	4	2 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	10	10	15.00	rail, gave way
	10 8 6 5 7 4 2	8 Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel) 6 Bindloe (Garcia, Luis) 5 Kegtown (Diaz, Vladimir) 7 Simoom (Rocco, Jr., Joseph) 4 Stars n' Amber (Panell, Dyn) 2 Je Suis Prest (Quinones, Carlos) 9 Crowning Peak (Monterrey, Richard) 12 Robyns Anthem (Kobiskie, Dane)	10 Robin des Concorde (Pimentel, Julian) 120 8 Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel) 120 6 Bindloe (Garcia, Luis) 120 5 Kegtown (Diaz, Vladimir) 120 7 Simoom (Rocco, Jr., Joseph) 116 4 Stars n' Amber (Panell, Dyn) 120 2 Je Suis Prest (Quinones, Carlos) 120 9 Crowning Peak (Monterrey, Richard) 116 12 Robyns Anthem (Kobiskie, Dane) 116	10 Robin des Concorde (Pimentel, Julian) 120 LA b 8 Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel) 120 LA bf 6 Bindloe (Garcia, Luis) 120 LA f 5 Kegtown (Diaz, Vladimir) 120 LA f 7 Simoom (Rocco, Jr., Joseph) 116 LA b 4 Stars n' Amber (Panell, Dyn) 120 LA bf 2 Je Suis Prest (Quinones, Carlos) 120 LA bf 9 Crowning Peak (Monterrey, Richard) 116 LA b 12 Robyns Anthem (Kobiskie, Dane) 116 LA bf	10 Robin des Concorde (Pimentel, Julian) 120 LA b 9 8 Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel) 120 LA bf 7 6 Bindloe (Garcia, Luis) 120 LA f 5 5 Kegtown (Diaz, Vladimir) 120 LA f 4 7 Simoom (Rocco, Jr., Joseph) 116 LA b 6 4 Stars n' Amber (Panell, Dyn) 120 LA bf 3 2 Je Suis Prest (Quinones, Carlos) 120 LA bf 1 9 Crowning Peak (Monterrey, Richard) 116 LA b 8 12 Robyns Anthem (Kobiskie, Dane) 116 LA bf 10	10 Robin des Concorde (Pimentel, Julian) 120 LA b 9 1 8 Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel) 120 LA bf 7 2 6 Bindloe (Garcia, Luis) 120 LA f 5 3 5 Kegtown (Diaz, Vladimir) 120 LA f 4 8 7 Simoom (Rocco, Jr., Joseph) 116 LA b 6 6 4 Stars n' Amber (Panell, Dyn) 120 LA bf 3 9 2 Je Suis Prest (Quinones, Carlos) 120 LA bf 1 7 9 Crowning Peak (Monterrey, Richard) 116 LA b 8 5 12 Robyns Anthem (Kobiskie, Dane) 116 LA bf 10 10	10 Robin des Concorde (Pimentel, Julian) 120 LA b 9 1 11 8 Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel) 120 LA bf 7 2 42 6 Bindloe (Garcia, Luis) 120 LA f 5 3 64 5 Kegtown (Diaz, Vladimir) 120 LA f 4 8 71/2 7 Simoom (Rocco, Jr., Joseph) 116 LA b 6 6 5 Head 4 Stars n' Amber (Panell, Dyn) 120 LA bf 3 9 8 1/2 2 Je Suis Prest (Quinones, Carlos) 120 LA bf 1 7 10 9 Crowning Peak (Monterrey, Richard) 116 LA b 8 5 3 1/2 12 Robyns Anthem (Kobiskie, Dane) 116 LA bf 10 10 9 3/4	10 Robin des Concorde (Pimentel, Julian) 8 Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel) 120 LA b 9 1 1 1 1 12 4 33 1/2 6 Bindloe (Garcia, Luis) 120 LA f 5 3 6 ⁴ 4 ^{1/2} 5 Kegtown (Diaz, Vladimir) 120 LA f 4 8 7 ^{1/2} 7 ^{Head} 7 Simoom (Rocco, Jr., Joseph) 116 LA b 6 6 5 ^{Head} 5 ^{1/2} 4 Stars n' Amber (Panell, Dyn) 120 LA bf 3 9 8 ^{1/2} 8 ² 2 Je Suis Prest (Quinones, Carlos) 120 LA bf 1 7 10 10 9 Crowning Peak (Monterrey, Richard) 116 LA b 8 5 3 ^{1/2} 2 ^{1/2} 12 Robyns Anthem (Kobiskie, Dane) 116 LA bf 10 10 9 ³ 9 ¹	10 Robin des Concorde (Pimentel, Julian) 8 Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel) 120 LA b 9 1 1 1 1 2 11/2 8 Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel) 120 LA b 7 2 42 33 1/2 23 8 Bindloe (Garcia, Luis) 120 LA f 5 3 64 41/2 31 1/2 5 Kegtown (Diaz, Vladimir) 120 LA f 4 8 71/2 7Head 52 7 Simoom (Rocco, Jr., Joseph) 116 LA b 6 6 5Head 51/2 61/2 4 Stars n' Amber (Panell, Dyn) 120 LA bf 3 9 81/2 82 71 1/2 2 Je Suis Prest (Quinones, Carlos) 120 LA bf 1 7 10 10 81 9 Crowning Peak (Monterrey, Richard) 116 LA b 8 5 31/2 21/2 42 12 Robyns Anthem (Kobiskie, Dane) 116 LA bf 10 10 93 91 91/2	10 Robin des Concorde (Pimentel, Julian) 120 LA b 9 1 1 1 1 2 11/2 1 1/3/4 8 Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel) 120 LA bf 7 2 4 ² 3 ³ 1/2 2 ³ 2 ² 6 Bindloe (Garcia, Luis) 120 LA f 5 3 6 ⁴ 41/2 31 1/2 31 3/4 5 Kegtown (Diaz, Vladimir) 120 LA f 4 8 71/2 7 Head 5 ² 41 1/4 7 Simoom (Rocco, Jr., Joseph) 116 LA b 6 6 5 Head 51/2 61/2 53/4 4 Stars n' Amber (Panell, Dyn) 120 LA bf 3 9 81/2 8 ² 7 1 1/2 6 Head 2 Je Suis Prest (Quinones, Carlos) 120 LA bf 1 7 10 10 81 71 9 Crowning Peak (Monterrey, Richard) 116 LA b 8 5 3 1/2 2 1/2 4 ² 81 12 Robyns Anthem (Kobiskie, Dane) 116 LA bf 10 10 9 ³ 9 ¹ 9 ^{1/2} 9 ¹	10 Robin des Concorde (Pimentel, Julian) 120 LA b 9 1 11 12 11/2 11/3/4 4.30 8 Majestic Slewville (Castellano, Jr., Abel) 120 LA bf 7 2 42 33 1/2 23 22 1.60* 8 Bindloe (Garcia, Luis) 120 LA f 5 3 64 41/2 31 1/2 31 3/4 10.60 5 Kegtown (Diaz, Vladimir) 120 LA f 4 8 71/2 7 Head 52 41 1/4 16.90 7 Simoom (Rocco, Jr., Joseph) 116 LA b 6 6 5 Head 51/2 61/2 53/4 31.70 4 Stars n' Amber (Panell, Dyn) 120 LA bf 3 9 81/2 82 71 1/2 6Head 5.40 2 Je Suis Prest (Quinones, Carlos) 120 LA bf 1 7 10 10 81 71 4.70 9 Crowning Peak (Monterrey, Richard) 116 LA b 8 5 31/2 21/2 42 81 60.70 12 Robyns Anthem (Kobiskie, Dane) 116 LA bf 10 10 93 91 91/2 91 12.90

Fractional Times: 23.07 45.88 57.18 Final Time: 1:09.27

Split Times: (22:81) (11:30) (12:09) **Run-Up:** 0 feet **Temporary Rail:** 87 feet

Winner: Robin des Concorde, Chestnut Filly, by Concorde's Tune out of Robintrue, by Robin des Pins. Foaled Apr 26, 2003 in Florida.

Breeder: Plaine Enterprises Inc.. **Winning Owner:** Plaine Enterprises, Inc.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Je Suis Prest New Trainer: Timothy Hooper New Owner: Vince Campanella

Claiming Prices: 10 - Robin des Concorde: \$20,000; 8 - Majestic Slewville: \$20,000; 6 - Bindloe: \$20,000; 5 - Kegtown: \$20,000; 7 -

Simoom: \$18,000; 4 - Stars n' Amber: \$20,000; 2 - Je Suis Prest: \$20,000; 9 - Crowning Peak: \$18,000; 12 - Robyns

Anthem: \$18,000; 3 - Mystique Moon: \$18,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Intriguing Lady (Main-Track-Only), Mickees Tornado (Also-Eligible), Papa's Girl (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$88,700

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
10	Robin des Concorde	10.60	5.20	3.80	\$2.00 Pick 3	3-4-10 (3 correct)	128.60	9,849	•
8	Majestic Slewville		3.40	2.80	\$2.00 Pick 4	5-3-4-10 (4 correct)	1,357.00	16,209	
6	Bindloe			6.00	\$0.50 Pick 6	4-9-5-3-4-10 (5 correct)	18.20	2,843	1,583
					\$2.00 Exacta	10-8	29.80	69,426	
					\$1.00 Superfecta	10-8-6-5	961.40	15,519	
					\$2.00 Trifecta	10-8-6	190.80	55 337	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

			<u> </u>			
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
10	Robin des Concorde	1	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ^{1/2}	11 3/4
8	Majestic Slewville	2	4 ²	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 3/4}
6	Bindloe	3	6 ⁴	4 ⁶	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{3 3/4}
5	Kegtown	8	7 ⁸	7 ⁸	5 ⁷	4 ^{5 1/2}
7	Simoom	6	5 ⁴	5 ^{6 1/2}	6 ⁹	5 ^{6 3/4}
4	Stars n' Amber	9	8 ^{8 1/2}	8 ⁸	7 ^{9 1/2}	6 ^{7 1/2}
2	Je Suis Prest	7	10 ¹²	10 ¹¹	8 ¹¹	7 ^{7 1/2}
9	Crowning Peak	5	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ²	4 ⁵	8 ^{8 1/2}
12	Robyns Anthem	10	99	9 ¹⁰	9 ¹²	9 ^{9 1/2}
3	Mystique Moon	4	2 ¹	6 ⁷	10 ¹² 1/2	10 ¹⁰ 1/2

Trainers: 10 - Trombetta, Michael; 8 - Lake, Scott; 6 - Tullock, Jr., Timothy; 5 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 7 - Fisher, John; 4 - Rigattieri, John; 2 - Nixon,

Stephanie; 9 - Hinds, Steven; 12 - Dennis, Laura; 3 - Dibben, H.

Owners: 10 - Plaine Enterprises, Inc.; 8 - D F Stable; 6 - Morgan's Ford Farm; 5 -Herbert L. Hogg; 7 - Broadwall Farm LLC; 4 - G-Biscuit Stable LLC; 2

-Haywood Hyman, Jr; 9 -John E. Cay, III; 12 - PTK, LLC; 3 - Bower, Beverly and Bricker, Christine;

Footnotes

ROBIN DES CONCORDE set the pace along the inside, turned back a challenge in mid stretch and edged back clear under a drive. MAJESTIC SLEWVILLE was steadied off of rivals nearing the turn, lodged a bid outside the winner in mid stretch but wasn't quite good enough. BINDLOE, taken to rate, advanced between rivals nearing the lane then flattened out late. KEGTOWN was steadied along the rail entering the lane. SIMOOM, four wide, lacked a rally. STARS N' AMBER, bumped and in tight at the break, had a mild late wide response. JE SUIS PREST, wide in the drive, failed to menace. CROWNING PEAK stalked the pace four wide and faded in the final furlong. ROBYNS ANTHEM, off a step slow, raced very wide in the drive under a rating hold. MYSTIQUE MOON stalked the early pace inside and gave way.